

Terms and Conditions for Crew Member at Royals Cup 2024

Introduction

Welcome to the Royals Cup event, taking place from April 18th to April 21st, 2024, in Maastricht, Limburg. By agreeing to participate as a Crew Member ("Participant"), you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions set forth by the Royals Cup Organisation ("Organiser"). These terms are designed to ensure a safe, enjoyable, and efficient event for all involved.

1. Assignment and Obligations

1.1 Participants are required to perform tasks and duties as assigned by the Organiser. These tasks are critical to the event's success and may vary based on event needs and Participant skills.

1.2 Participants must commit to the entire duration of the event, from April 18th to April 21st, 2024, and any required pre-event briefings or training.

1.3 Participants must adhere to all instructions and guidelines provided by the Organiser and act in a manner that upholds the integrity and reputation of the Royals Cup.

1.4 Participants are obligated to respond promptly to all communications from the Organiser, including, but not limited to, emails, text messages, and direct verbal instructions.

2. Conduct

2.1 Participants are expected to maintain a high standard of behavior at all times. Misconduct, including but not limited to, harassment, discrimination, violence, or any illegal activities, will not be tolerated.

2.2 The Organiser reserves the right to remove any Participant from the event for misconduct or failure to comply with these terms and conditions, without any liability for compensation or reimbursement.

2.3 Participants must respect all property, equipment, and facilities at the event venue and are liable for any damage they cause.

3. Health and Safety

3.1 Participants must comply with all health and safety guidelines and regulations set forth by the Organiser and the venue.

3.2 Participants must immediately report any accidents, injuries, or health and safety concerns to the Organiser.

ROYALS CUP

3.3 The Organiser will provide basic first aid facilities; however, Participants are responsible for their own health and well-being and should ensure they have appropriate insurance coverage.

4. Intellectual Property and Media

4.1 All media, including photographs, videos, and other materials taken or produced during the event, which feature Participants, may be used by the Organiser for promotional or other purposes without compensation.

4.2 Participants may not use the Royals Cup name, logo, or any related trademarks without explicit written permission from the Organiser.

5. Liability

5.1 The Organiser will not be liable for any personal injury, theft, loss, or damage to personal property of Participants during the event.

5.2 Participants agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Organiser, its affiliates, officers, agents, and employees from any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses arising out of their participation in the event.

6. General

6.1 These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the jurisdiction where the event is held and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of its courts.6.2 The Organiser reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Participants will be bound by any amended terms.

6.3 Participation in the event is voluntary. Participants are not employees of the Organiser and are not entitled to any compensation or employment benefits.

6.4 If any provision of these terms and conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will remain in full force and effect.

Acknowledgement

By participating in the Royals Cup event, Participants acknowledge they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these and the official terms and conditions mentioned at the official Royals Cup website.